

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

21 May 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS No. 0 9 5, s. 2024

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS NO. 085 S. 2024

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

In line with the Division Memorandum OSDS No. 85, s. 2024 on the Notice of Vacancy for Senior High School Teacher II and III, this office announces the additional vacant positions, to wit:

POSITION TITLE	NO	PLANTILLA ITEM NO.	PLACE OF ASSIGNMENT
Teacher III SHS	3	OSEC-DECSB-TCH3-840574-2020	BANGA
		OSEC-DECSB-TCH3-840562-2020 OSEC-DECSB-TCH3-840187-2021	STO. NIÑO

- All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.
- For any inquiries, please contact Nerie H. Tresbe, Administrative Officer IV at telephone no. 083-228-3742 or at the Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent.

4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO

ools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

RECRUITMENT HIRING EMPLOYMENT

NHT/DM- addendum to division memorandum osds no. 085 s. 2024 0000/May 21, 2024







Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph